

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE : Contempt Case No.869 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	12.09.2025	<p><u>JS, J</u></p> <p>When the matter is taken up, learned Standing Counsel for the respondents has submitted that in compliance of the order, dated 14.03.2024 passed by this Court in W.P.No.13842 of 2008, the speaking order, dated 18.07.2025 was passed by the competent authority releasing the monetary arrears of Rs.1,28,611.61 ps. through the pay slip for the month of November, 2024, which are due to the petitioner from 14.03.2024.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions to that effect.</p> <p>At his request, list the matter on 19.09.2025.</p> <p>B/o. rev</p>	